TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexfab LLC		105/21/2003 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arlon Inc.
Street Address:	1100 Governor Lea Road
City:	Bear
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72069166	MOX-TAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)834-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-834-2100x267
Email: dhaldas@arlon-std.com

Correspondent Name: Arlon Inc / ATTN: Donna Haldas

Address Line 1: 1100 Governor Lea Road
Address Line 4: Bear, DELAWARE 19701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Haldas
Signature:	/Donna J. Haldas/
Date:	09/25/2009

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0934 OP \$40.00 /2069166

900144008

source=Bill of Sale for MOX-Tape#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale for MOX-Tape#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale for MOX-Tape#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0935

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to FLEXFAB, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (the "Seller"), by ARLON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer"), pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 6, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Buyer and Seller, under which Buyer is purchasing the Purchased Assets from Seller, Seller does hereby unconditionally GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, SET OVER and ASSIGN unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following assets of Seller, to the extent used primarily in connection with the Business (all of such assets being hereafter collectively referred to as the "Purchased Assets":

- (a) all of Seller's rights in trade names and trade marks owned by Seller and presently or historically used by Seller in the Business, including the trade name and trademark "MOX-Tape";
 - (b) Seller's customer lists and other goodwill items related to the Business;
 - (c) Seller's process know-how and procedures related to the Business;
- (d) all Inventory of the Business (raw materials, work in process, and finished goods) in usable condition to the extent that (1) the total Agreed Inventory Value (as hereinafter defined) does not exceed in the aggregate the sum of (A) \$50,000, and (B) the Agreed Inventory Value on Seller's books of any additional finished goods that Buyer specifically has authorized Seller in writing to manufacture either (i) in response to particular customer orders, or (ii) when Buyer and Seller shall agree that it is desirable to build such additional finished goods to ensure customer responsiveness during the period when the Purchased Assets are being relocated from Michigan to Delaware, (2) in the case of raw materials, work in process, and finished goods, the same do not represent more than an eighteen-month supply of such items, based on Seller's last six months of sales for the Business (for purposes of this test, any finished goods specifically authorized by Buyer under (1) above shall be disregarded);
- (e) fixed assets used in connection with the Business as described in <u>Exhibit</u> 1.3 to the Purchase Agreement and also to include all available spare parts and tools associated with the Business;
- (f) any patents, trade secrets or other Intellectual Property associated with the Business; and
- (g) all marketing and sales data, as well as, financial data, and transaction data and documentation associated with the Business at a minimum during the period of ownership of the Business by Seller; but excluding the Seller's Corporate Records.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0936

All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings specified in the Purchase Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Purchased Assets to Buyer, its successors and assigns, for its and their own use, forever.

And Seller hereby warrants to Buyer, its successors and assigns, that Seller has good and marketable title to the Purchased Assets, free and clear of any Lien.

Seller hereby agrees that it will at any time and from time to time at the request of Buyer, its successors or assigns, execute and deliver any and all instruments as the Buyer, its successors or assigns may reasonably request for the purpose of vesting Buyer the full right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Purchased Assets.

The Purchased Assets are conveyed hereby with the warranties made by Seller in the Purchase Agreement. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED BY SELLER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This Bill of Sale shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed on its behalf and duly acknowledged by the undersigned officers of Seller thereunto duly authorized this 21st day of May, 2003.

"SELLER"

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of two Subscribing Witnesses:

FLEXFAB, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

By:

Douglas A. DeCamp

CEO Its:

[Seal]

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
i- 1) ss:
COUNTY OF 16th)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me Douglas A. DeCamp, the CEO of Flexfab, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, and who produced as identification a driver's license and executed the foregoing General Warranty Bill of Absolute Sale, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing Bill of Sale, and further acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS my	hand and	official	seal in	the	County	and	State	aforesaid	this	21st	day	of
wilingo my	mana ana	Official	SOM III	CLIC	Country	wii	State	aroresara	U. I. I. I.		aaj	~ L
			/ X	Married World	~ 11							
May, 2003.				•	$-\Omega / 1$							
avious succes		I I	11 / /	A	/ // /							

Signature of Person Taking

Acknowledgment

Notary Stamp

RECORDED: 09/25/2009

Print Name: Handy Los Hiss Title: Notary Public

Serial No. (if any)

Commission Expires: 10/27/03
Acting in Barry County

-3-